



SUNRISE INDUSTRIAL TRADERS LIMITED

Date: 03rd April, 2024

To, The Stock Exchange Mumbai P. J. Towers, Dalal Street. Mumbai - 400 001 Dear sir,

Ref.: BSE Code No. 501110

Sub: - Certificate in terms of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and **Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the Certificate issued by Registrar and Share Transfer Agents certifying that the requirements under Regulation 7 (2) are complied with for the half year ended 31st March, 2024 along with Compliance Certificate signed by Compliance Officer of the Company.

The above may please be taken as our intimation under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Sunrise Industrial Traders Limited

RAHEJA

SURESH BALDEVDAS BALDEVDAS RAHEJA Date: 2024.04.03 12:34:08

Suresh Raheja **Whole Time Director** (DIN:00077245)



COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that, KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (KFIN) is providing Registry and Share Transfer services to SUNRISE INDUSTRIAL TRADERS LIMITED and having the valid agreement in the form of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU).

FURTHER CERTIFIED that KFIN:

- a. Holds and continues to hold requisite certificate as Category I Registrar & share Transfer Agent vide SEBI Registration No. INR000000221 issued by Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
- b. Handling all activities in relation to physical share transfer facility and maintaining related documents /correspondence for all the transactions in physical in respect of the Company as per the regulations.
- c. Maintaining the data in respect of investors holding shares in electronic form (Demat) as received from the depositories for a minimum period of one year.

THIS CERTIFICATE is issued in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Seema Shetty Assistant Manager

Date: 02/04/2024



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

<u>Under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations,</u> 2015.

This is to certify that pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, all activities in relation to both physical and electronics transfer facilities in respect of equity shares of Sunrise Industrial Traders Limited are maintained by Kfin Technologies Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the half year ended 31-03-2024.

This certificate is issued in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

For Sunrise Industrial Traders Limited

AYUSHI SARAF Digitally signed by AYUSHI SARAF Date: 2024.04.03 12:43:06 +05'30'

Ayushi Saraf

Company Secretary and Compliance officer

Place: Mumbai Date: 03-04-2024